
2022 HVTC Summer Tri Series Race #2  - Overall Results

Overall Place Time First Name Last Name Age GroupBib# City State

1 55:50 Michael Bakker M55-59 81 New Paltz NY

2 58:11 Michael Halstead M55-59 84 Stone Ridge NY

3 58:23 Philip Murray M35-39 107 New Windsor NY

4 58:55 Dan Crandell M45-49 99 Glenford NY

5 59:37 Donald Thurston M55-59 87 Pine Bush NY

6 59:55 Arthur Boyko M55-59 82 Poughkeepsie NY

7 1:00:13 Igor Krasnoperov M50-54 95 Hopewell Junction NY

8 1:01:15 Mark Eisenhandler M45-49 100 New Paltz NY

9 1:01:54 Steve Schindler M60-64 114 Hurley NY

10 1:02:24 Mark Wilson M55-59 88 Cassadaga NY

11 1:02:47 Sean Kibrick M45-49 102 Tonawanda NY

12 1:03:24 Joshua Bary M30-34 110 Athens NY
13 1:03:46 Steve Gillian M50-54 98 Poughkeepsie NY
14 1:04:28 Kevin Burns M50-54 94 Clinton Corners NY

15 1:04:38 Jim Demis M55-59 83 New Paltz NY

16 1:04:46 Richard Treu M25-29 111 Tivoli NY
17 1:05:31 William Steuber M45-49 113 Monroe NY
18 1:05:53 Anastasia Rizik F35-39 56 Wappingers Falls NY

19 1:06:14 John McCulloch M40-44 105 Hudson NY

20 1:07:06 Joan Salman F50-54 43 Red Hook NY

21 1:07:32 Michelle Gillian F50-54 40 Poughkeepsie NY

22 1:09:04 Steven Zoeller M60-64 116 Lagrangeville NY

23 1:09:10 Nicholas Pai M35-39 108 Rhinebeck NY

24 1:09:39 Carol Mitchell F55-59 22 Lagrangeville NY

25 1:09:39 Stephanie Hanrahan F45-49 49 Fonda NY

26 1:13:16 Beverly Whalen F60-64 19 Wappingers Falls NY

27 1:13:19 Rebecca Kibbee F50-54 42 Saugerties NY

28 1:13:23 William (Bill) Pape M75-79 70 Cottekill NY

29 1:14:55 Martin Hanehan M60-64 77 Saratoga Springs NY
30 1:15:14 Jim Becker M75-79 115 Woodstock NY
31 1:16:58 Howard Layer M50-54 97 Ballston Spa NY

32 1:18:37 Robert Henderson M55-59 90 Red Hook NY

33 1:19:01 Henry Collins M55-59 89 NY

34 1:19:46 Vicki Cross F45-49 54 Davenport NY
35 1:22:26 Citrus Triplett F19&U 62 Tivoli NY
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36 1:23:16 Martin Krakower M70-74 71 Woodstock NY

37 1:26:29 Michael Spang M55-59 86 West Shokan NY
38 1:32:23 Jesse Berger M30-34 112 Austin NY
39 1:34:17 Steve Fischer M65-69 73 glen mills PA

40 1:35:30 Richard Miller M60-64 80 Thornwood NY

41 1:35:47 Camryn Walsh F20-24 59 Albany NY

42 1:39:37 Jonathan Rust M55-59 91 Poughkeepsie NY

43 1:58:23 Louise Kuhn F55-59 28 New Paltz NY

AQUABIKE
1 52:59 David Beckwith M65-69 72 Poughkeepsie NY

2022 HVTC Summer Tri Series Race #2  - Women’s Age Group Awards

Finish Time Age Group Bib# First Name Last Name City State

1st Overall 1:05:53 F35-39 56 Anastasia Rizik Wappingers Falls NY

2nd Overall 1:07:06 F50-54 43 Joan Salman Red Hook NY

3rd Overall 1:07:32 F50-54 40 Michelle Gillian Poughkeepsie NY

1st 1:13:16 F60-64 19 Beverly Whalen Wappingers Falls NY

1st 1:09:39 F55-59 22 Carol Mitchell Lagrangeville NY

2nd 1:58:23 F55-59 28 Louise Kuhn New Paltz NY

1st 1:13:19 F50-54 42 Rebecca Kibbee Saugerties NY

1st 1:09:39 F45-49 49 Stephanie Hanrahan Fonda NY

2nd 1:19:46 F45-49 54 Vicki Cross Davenport NY

1st 1:35:47 F20-24 59 Camryn Walsh Albany NY

1st 1:22:26 F19&U 62 Citrus Triplett Tivoli NY

2022 HVTC Summer Tri Series Race #2 Men's Age Group Awards

Age Group Bib# First Name Last Name City State

1ST OVERALL 55:50 M55-59 81 Michael Bakker New Paltz NY

2



2ND OVERALL 58:11 M55-59 84 Michael Halstead Stone Ridge NY

3RD OVERALL 58:23 M35-39 107 Philip Murray New Windsor NY

1st 1:13:23 M75-79 70 William (Bill) Pape Cottekill NY

2nd 1:15:14 M75-79 115 Jim Becker Woodstock NY

1st 1:23:16 M70-74 71 Martin Krakower Woodstock NY

1st 1:34:17 M65-69 73 Steve Fischer Glen Mills PA

1st 1:01:54 M60-64 114 Steve Schindler Hurley NY

2nd 1:09:04 M60-64 116 Steven Zoeller Lagrangeville NY

3rd 1:14:55 M60-64 77 Martin Hanehan Saratoga Springs NY

4th 1:35:30 M60-64 80 Richard Miller Thornwood NY

1st 59:37 M55-59 87 Donald Thurston Pine Bush NY

2nd 59:55 M55-59 82 Arthur Boyko Poughkeepsie NY

3rd 1:02:24 M55-59 88 Mark Wilson Cassadaga NY

4th 1:04:38 M55-59 83 Jim Demis New Paltz NY

5th 1:18:37 M55-59 90 Robert Henderson Red Hook NY

6th 1:19:01 M55-59 89 Henry Collins NY

7th 1:26:29 M55-59 86 Michael Spang West Shokan NY

8th 1:39:37 M55-59 91 Jonathan Rust Poughkeepsie NY

1st 1:00:13 M50-54 95 Igor Krasnoperov Hopewell JunctionNY

2nd 1:03:46 M50-54 98 Steve Gillian Poughkeepsie NY
3rd 1:04:28 M50-54 94 Kevin Burns Clinton Corners NY

4th 1:16:58 M50-54 97 Howard Layer Ballston Spa NY

1st 58:55 M45-49 99 Dan Crandell Glenford NY

2nd 1:01:15 M45-49 100 Mark Eisenhandler New Paltz NY

3rd 1:02:47 M45-49 102 Sean Kibrick Tonawanda NY

4th 1:05:31 M45-49 113 William Steuber Monroe NY

1st 1:06:14 M40-44 105 John McCulloch Hudson NY

1st 1:09:10 M35-39 108 Nicholas Pai Rhinebeck NY
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1st 1:03:24 M30-34 110 Joshua Bary Athens NY

2nd 1:32:23 M30-34 112 Jesse Berger Austin NY

1st 1:04:46 M25-29 111 Richard Treu Tivoli NY
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